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Mr. Eric Scheffer, Chairman


253-1077

Vinnie’s Neighborhood Italian Restaurant &


252-6776 Fax
Dining Innovations


efscheffer@gmail.com
641 Merrimon Avenue, Asheville, NC  28804



City Appointment – Tourism Related

Mr. Ron Morin, Vice Chairman


  
252-2711


The Grove Park Inn Resort & Spa


253-7053 Fax

290 Macon Avenue, Asheville, NC 28804


rmorin@groveparkinn.com
County Appointment – Lodging 100+ Rooms

Mr. Brad Brasher 


664-9714

Bella Luna Inn

99 Terry Estate Drive, Black Mountain, NC 28711

bellalunainn@charter.net 
County Appointment – Lodging -100 Rooms

Ms. Julie Hanser





225-6180
The Biltmore Company




225-6139 Fax

1 N. Pack Square, Asheville, NC 28801
 

jhanser@biltmore.com 
Chamber Appointment – Tourism Related

Mr. Bob Patel


298-5519
Bhuna Corporation/Quality Inn & Suites


298-4739 Fax
1430 Tunnel Road, Asheville, NC  28805


bpatel@holidayinnbiltmore.com  
City Appointment – Lodging 100+ Rooms
Mr. Ron Storto


209-2011

Biltmore Farms, Inc.





209-2150 Fax

PO Box 5355, Asheville, NC  28813



rstorto@biltmorefarms.com
City Appointment – Lodging -100 Rooms
Ms. Paige Wheeler





254-6373 X311
The Health Adventure





257-4521 Fax

PO Box 180, Asheville, NC 28802



paiged@thehealthadventure.org 
County Appointment – Tourism Related

Buncombe County Commission Ex-Officio Member
Commissioner K. Ray Bailey



250-4001
Buncombe County Commissioner’s Office


255-5535 Fax

205 College Street, Ste. #200, Asheville, NC 28801

rbailey0922@aol.com 
Asheville City Council Ex-Officio Member
Councilman Jan Davis




253-5634
209 Patton Avenue, Asheville, NC 28801


253-8029 Fax








jandavis@main.nc.us 
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TDA Treasurer
Donna Clark





Phone: 250-4137


Finance Director




Fax: 250-6081

Buncombe County Finance



donna.clark@buncombecounty.org
35 Woodfin Street, Asheville, NC 28801
PO Box 7526, Asheville, NC  28802-7526
TDA Advertising Agency

Nathan Stuckey
Phone: (205) 874-8109
Senior Account Executive
Fax: (205) 877-9855 

Luckie and Company

nstuckey@luckie.net 
600 Luckie Drive, Birmingham, AL  35223

TDA Interactive Agency

Kimberly Fletcher
Phone: (404) 591-1666
Account Manager
Fax: (404) 876-7226 

Nurun, Inc.

kimberly.fletcher@nurun.com 
75 5th Street NW, Atlanta, GA  30308

Chamber Staff

Rick Lutovsky




Phone: 258-6123

President & CEO




Fax: 254-9984

Asheville Area Chamber of Commerce 

rlutovsky@ashevillechamber.org
36 Montford Avenue, Asheville, NC  28801
Asheville Convention & Visitors Bureau Executive Staff & Directors

36 Montford Avenue, Asheville, NC  28801

PO Box 1010, Asheville, NC  28802

Department Fax: (828) 254-6054

Kelly Miller
Phone: 258-6104  

Executive VP & Executive Director


kmiller@exploreasheville.com
Marla Tambellini




Phone: 258-6138   

Asst. VP, Director of Marketing and PR

mtambellini@exploreasheville.com
Dianna Pierce
Phone: 258-6108  

Director of Tourism
dpierce@exploreasheville.com
Tim Lampkin





Phone: 258-6105

Director of Convention Sales & Group Services
tlampkin@exploreasheville.com
Tom Roberson




Phone: 258-6103  

Director of Visitor Services



troberson@exploreasheville.com
Jonna Reiff





Phone: 258-6111  

Executive Assistant




jreiff@exploreasheville.com
